

ST. JOHNS PUBLIC SCHOOL (CBSE)

Mohan Nagar, Gate No.03, Nagpur-440001

CBSE AFF. No. 1130895/ U-Dise No: 27091404206 / School Code: 30864

ACADEMIC 2026-2027

FEE STRUCTURE

NURSERY TO KG II					
NUR to KG II		1ST Instalment (Apr, May, Jun)	2nd Instalment (July, Aug, Sep)	3rd Instalment (Oct, Nov, Dec)	4th Instalment (Jan, Feb, Mar)
FEES HEADS	2026-27	Before 15th June 26	Before 15th Sep 2026	Before 15th Nov 2026	Before 15th Feb 2027
Tuition Fee	24400	6100	6100	6100	6100
Term Fee	8000	2000	2000	2000	2000
Others & Labs	9200	2300	2300	2300	2300
Actual Fee	41600				
Total		10400	10400	10400	10400

Class: I - III					
Class: I - III		1ST Instalment (Apr, May, Jun)	2nd Instalment (July, Aug, Sep)	3rd Instalment (Oct, Nov, Dec)	4th Instalment (Jan, Feb, Mar)
FEES HEADS	2026-27	Before 15th April 26	Before 15th Jul 2026	Before 15th Oct 2026	Before 15th Jan 2027
Tuition Fee	35200	8800	8800	8800	8800
Term Fee	4800	1200	1200	1200	1200
Library Fee	2400	600	600	600	600
Laboratory Fee	3600	900	900	900	900
Examination Fee	3600	900	900	900	900
Actual Fee	49600				
Total		12400	12400	12400	12400

Class: IV - V

Class: IV - V	2026-27	1 ST Instalment (Apr, May, Jun)	2 nd Instalment (July, Aug, Sep)	3 rd Instalment (Oct, Nov, Dec)	4 th Instalment (Jan, Feb, Mar)
FEES HEADS		Before 15 th April 26	Before 15 th Jul 2026	Before 15 th Oct 2026	Before 15 th Jan 2027
Tuition Fee	37200	9300	9300	9300	9300
Term Fee	4800	1200	1200	1200	1200
Library Fee	2400	600	600	600	600
Laboratory Fee	3600	900	900	900	900
Examination Fee	3600	900	900	900	900
Actual Fee	51600				
Total		12900	12900	12900	12900

Class: VI - VIII

Class: VI - VIII	2026-27	1 ST Instalment (Apr, May, Jun)	2 nd Instalment (July, Aug, Sep)	3 rd Instalment (Oct, Nov, Dec)	4 th Instalment (Jan, Feb, Mar)
FEES HEADS		Before 15 th April 26	Before 15 th Jul 2026	Before 15 th Oct 2026	Before 15 th Jan 2027
Tuition Fee	38400	9600	9600	9600	9600
Term Fee	5600	1400	1400	1400	1400
Library Fee	2400	600	600	600	600
Laboratory Fee	3600	900	900	900	900
Examination Fee	3600	900	900	900	900
Actual Fee	53600				
Total		13400	13400	13400	13400

Class: IX - X

Class: X	2026-27	1 ST Instalment (Apr, May)	2 nd Instalment (Jun, Jul, Aug)	3 rd Instalment (Sep, Oct, Nov)	4 th Instalment (Dec, Jan, Feb)
FEES HEADS		Before 15 th Apr 26	Before 15 th Jul 2026	Before 15 th Oct 2026	Before 15 th Dec 2026
Tuition Fee	40800	10200	10200	10200	10200
Term Fee	5600	1400	1400	1400	1400
Library Fee	2400	600	600	600	600
Laboratory Fee	4000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Examination Fee	4000	1000	1000	1000	1000
Actual Fee	56800				
Total		14200	14200	14200	14200

Remarks: The 9th and 10th students will have to pay for the CBSE Registration, and if parents delay in submitting forms duly filled, fine will be levied or should be borne by the child.

Kindly Note

1. You will be charged Rs.500 for Admission Registration Form.
2. You will be charged Rs. 600 for I-Card/ Academic Calendar/ Diary/ School Magazine/ Fee Card/ Class Photo every year.
3. You will be charged Rs.100 for bonafide, and all other certificates.
4. Music Class for 1-8 Rs. 3000 per year to be paid to the class teachers.

Music Fee for Academic Year 2026-2027			
Per Student	Monthly Fee	Yearly Fee	Calculation
	250.00	3000.00	12 Months X 250 =3000

5. You will be issued TC only after the clearance of fees/dues, for the first time without any charge.
6. If there is a request for the duplicate TC, you will be charged Rs. 500/- only.
7. If the cheque bounces due to insufficient balance, you will be charged
 - a. Rs. 250 additionally.
8. Annual Parents Day Fee is Rs.2000 Compulsory for all. You are to pay to the class teachers.
9. Apart from the above, you will be charged as and when needed for “Field Trip (Compulsory for all), Picnic, etc...., which will be informed to you time to time.

Looking forward to your kind cooperation.

God Bless You

With Every Good Wish

Principal